RESOLUTION NO. 18-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING

	TO THE POSITION OF CITY
	ATTORNEY OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, FOR A TEMPORARY PERIOD, ESTABLISHING THE SALARY FOR THE TEMPORARY CITY ATTORNEY, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
	AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
_AUDERDALE	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT F, FLORIDA:
•	That is hereby appointed temporarily to the position of City City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, effective April 3, 2018, retroactively, until further city Commission.
	That the annual salary of the temporary City Attorney shall be \$any subsequent general wage increases.
City Attorney, I nis/her salary v	That in the event the temporary City Attorney does not become the permanent he/she will return to his/her previous position of Assistant City Attorney III and will revert to his/her regular rate of pay in effect on April 3, 2018, as adjusted by general wage increases.
SECTION 4.	That this Resolution shall become effective on April 3, 2018, retroactively.
	ADOPTED this the day of April, 2018.
ATTEST:	Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS
City	y Clerk
•	Y MODARELLI